 11100ES–ATARM–29-Jan-14
Description
The Atmel SAM4S series is a member of a family of Flash microcontrollers based on
the high-performance 32-bit ARM® Cortex®-M4 RISC processor. It operates at a
maximum speed of 120 MHz and features up to 2048 Kbytes of Flash, with optional
dual-bank implementation and cache memory, and up to 160 Kbytes of SRAM. The
peripheral set includes a full-speed USB Device port with embedded transceiver, a
high-speed MCI for SDIO/SD/MMC, an External Bus Interface featuring a Static

37SAM4S Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11100ES–ATARM–29-Jan-14
6. Ordering Information
Devices in TFBGA, VFBGA, LQFP and QFN packages can be ordered in trays or in tape and reel. Devices in a WLCSP
package are available in tape and reel only.
Table 6-1 provides ordering codes for tray packing. For tape and reel, append an ‘R’ to the tray ordering code; e.g.
ATSAM4SD32CA-CUR.
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM4S Devices
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes)
SRAM
(Kbytes) Package
Carrier
Type
Package
Type
Temperature
Operating Range
ATSAM4SD32CA-CU A 2*1024 160 TFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD32CA-CFU A 2*1024 160 VFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD32CA-AU A 2*1024 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD32CA-AN A 2*1024 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4SD32BA-MU A 2*1024 160 QFN64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD32BA-AU A 2*1024 160 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD32BA-AN A 2*1024 160 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4SD16CA-CU A 2*512 160 TFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD16CA-CFU A 2*512 160 VFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD16CA-AU A 2*512 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD16CA-AN A 2*512 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4SD16BA-MU A 2*512 160 QFN64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD16BA-AU A 2*512 160 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SD16BA-AN A 2*512 160 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4SA16CA-CU A 1024 160 TFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SA16CA-CFU A 1024 160 VFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SA16CA-AU A 1024 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SA16CA-AN A 1024 160 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
38SAM4S Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11100ES–ATARM–29-Jan-14
ATSAM4SA16BA-MU A 1024 160 QFN64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4SA16BA-AU A 1024 160 LQFP64 Tray Green

Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM4S Devices (Continued)
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes)
SRAM
(Kbytes) Package
Carrier
Type
Package
Type
Temperature
Operating Range
39SAM4S Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11100ES–ATARM–29-Jan-14
ATSAM4S4CA-CU A 256 64 TFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4CA-CFU A 256 64 VFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4CA-AU A 256 64 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4CA-AN A 256 64 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4S4BA-MU A 256 64 QFN64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4BA-AU A 256 64 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4BA-UUR A 256 64 WLCSP64 Reel Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4BA-AN A 256 64 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4S4AA-MU A 256 64 QFN48 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4AA-AU A 256 64 LQFP48 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S4AA-AN A 256 64 LQFP48 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4S2CA-CU A 128 64 TFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial (-40°C
to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2CA-CFU A 128 64 VFBGA100 Tray Green
Industrial (-40°C
to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2CA-AU A 128 64 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2CA-AN A 128 64 LQFP100 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4S2BA-MU A 128 64 QFN64 Tray Green
Industrial (-40°C
to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2BA-AU A 128 64 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2BA-UUR A 128 64 WLCSP64 Reel Green
Industrial (-40°C
to +85°C)
ATSAM4S2BA-AN A 128 64 LQFP64 Tray Green
Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
ATSAM4S2AA-MU A 128 64 QFN48 Tray Green

Industrial
(-40°C to +105°C)
Table 6-1. Ordering Codes for SAM4S Devices (Continued)
Ordering Code MRL
Flash
(Kbytes)
SRAM
(Kbytes) Package
Carrier
Type
Package
Type
Temperature
Operating Range
40SAM4S Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11100ES–ATARM–29-Jan-14
7. Revision History
In the tables that follows, the most recent version of the document appears first.
“rfo” indicates changes requested during document review and approval loop.
Table 7-1. SAM4S Summary Datasheet Rev. 11100ES 29-Jan-14 Revision History
Doc. Rev
11100ES
Comments
Update to add SAM4S4 and SAM4S2 devices.
“Description” : 48-pin package option added at end of section.
“Features” : In ”System”, added bullet on tamper detection and anti-tampering feature. In “Packages” , modified
dimensions of 64-ball WLCSP package used for SAM4S16/S8. Added 48-lead package options.
Section 1. “Configuration Summary”: In Table 1-2, “Configuration Summary for SAM4S8/S4/S2 Devices,” added.
Section 2. “Block Diagram”: <Helv>Figure 2-5, “SAM4S4/S2 100-pin Version Block Diagram”, <Helv>Figure 2-6,
“SAM4S4/S2 64-pin Version Block Diagram” and <Helv>Figure 2-7, “SAM4S4/S2 48-pin Version Block Diagram”
added.
Section 3. “Signal Description”: Added fault input number and added comment for “PWMFI0–2” (“PWM Fault Input” )
signal in Table 3-1 ”Signal Description List”: Available on SAM4S4/S2 only.
Section 4. “Package and Pinout”: Added Table 4-6, “SAM4S4/S2 64-ball WLCSP Pinout,”. Added Section 4.3 “48-lead
Packages and Pinouts”.
Section 5. “Package Drawings”: In Table 45-19 ”64-ball WLCSP Package Dimensions (in mm)”, added the body size for
SAM4S4 for WLCSP64 package. Added Figure 45-8  ”48-lead LQFP Package Drawing” and corresponding
characteristics. Added Figure 45-9  ”48-lead QFN Package Drawing” and corresponding characteristics.
Section 6. “Ordering Information”: Added information on carrier type availability. Updated Table 6-1 ”Ordering Codes for
SAM4S Devices” with new ordering codes for SAM4S4 and SAM4S2 devices.
Table 7-2. SAM4S Summary Datasheet Rev. 11100DS 24-Jul-13 Revision History
Doc. Rev
11100DS
Comments Change
Request
Ref.
Figure 5-4, "64-lead LQFP Package Mechanical Drawing" updated.
Added WLCSP64 package in Section 1. “Features”, Table 1-1, “Configuration Summary for
SAM4SD32/SD16/SA16/S16 Devices,”, added Figure 4-6, "Orientation of the 64-ball WLCSP Package"
and Table 4-5, “64-ball WLCSP Pinout,”. Added in new Section 4.2.5 “64-ball WLCSP Pinout” the Figure
5-6, "64-ball WLCSP Package Mechanical Drawing" and associated package dimensions and soldering
tables. New ordering codes in Table 6-1, “Ordering Codes for SAM4S Devices,”.
Added missing pinout table for 64-pin packages in Section 4.2.4 “64-lead LQFP and QFN Pinout”.